
 

 

 

 
Red Book Reference Resource List 

 
 
 

Resources listed here have been APPROVED and are able to be used  
as sources for Red Book Articles and Information. 

 
 

General Reference 
 
National Geographic Animal Encyclopedia   J QL 49 .M29 
National Geographic Book of Mammals     QL 706.2 N37 
Animal Encyclopedia        QL 49 .D66 
Wildlife of the World        QL 50 .W685 
Wild, Wild, World of Animals           QL 759 
 

Books Available 
 
Africa 
African Mole Rats        QL 737 .R628 B46 
African Rhino: Status Survey/Conservation Plan    QL 737 .U63 E86 
Elephants: Majestic Creatures of the Wild      QL 737 .P98 E432 
Giraffe Reflections        QL 737 .C2 H86 
Great Cats         QL 737 .C23 G72 
 
Australia 
The Dingo         QL 737.C22 C65 
Echidna – Extraordinary Egg Laying Mammal                QL 737 .M73 A939 
The Koala: A Natural History, conservation,                   QL 737 .M384 M37 
Tree Kangaroo of Australia and New Guinea                  QL 737 .M35 M275 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Primate, Cat, and Aquatics 
Jurassic Fishes         SF 457 .K6213 
Gorilla Behavior        QL 737 .P96 M35 
Great Ape Societies        QL 737 .P96 G73 
The Introduction to Primates       QL 737 .P9 S82 
Lemurs of Madagascar and the Comoros 
The IUCN Red Data Book                  QL 737 .P95 H37 
 
Rainforest 
Stoker Nature Guides: 
      A Guide to Amphibians and Reptiles     QL 737 .641 T96 
Crocodiles and Alligators of the World 
  (has Gharials)        QL 666 .C925 A43  
Orangutans         QL 737 .P96 O737 
Otters: Ecology, Behavior, and Conservation     QL 737 .C25 K785 
Snakes: Ecology and Behavior          QL 666.06 S65 
Turtles of the World         QL 666.C5 E77 
  
Wilderness Trek 
Bears of the World        QL 737 .C27 D65   
Seals of the World        QL 737 .P6 K5 
Seals and Sea Lions of the World      QL 737 .P64 B662 
Tiger          QL 737 .C23 T47 
The Wolf Almanac        QL 737 .C22 B865 
 
Asian Highlands 
Red Panda Biology        QL 737 .C214 G5 
Wild Cats of the World       QL 737 .C23 S863 
A Guide to the Mammals of China      QL 729 .C5 G85 
A Guide to the Mammals of Southeast Asia     QL 729 .A785 F73 
 
Conservation 
100 Heartbeats        QH 75 .C7185 
Windows on the Wild (Reference)      QH 313 .W68 
The Red Panda, Olengos, Coatis, Racoon,                         QL 737 .C214 G41 
   and their relations (Conservation IUCN) 

 
 
 



 

 
Approved Websites for Red Book Articles 
 
American Zoo & Aquarium Association – https://www.aza.org  

Amphibiaweb.org – www.amphibiaweb.com  

Animal Diversity Web – http://animaldiversity.org/  

Ape TAG – www.apetag.org 

Bat Conservation International – www.batcon.org 

Birmingham Zoo Animal Omnibus – www.birminghamzoo.com  

CITES appendices - www.cites.org/eng/app/index.php  
Cincinnati Zoo and Botanical Garden- http://cincinnatizoo.org/  
Cleveland Metroparks Zoo – https://clevelandmetroparks.com/zoo       
Columbus Zoo and Aquarium- https://columbuszoo.org/  
Conservation Breeding Specialist Group – www.cbsg.org  

Conservation International – www.conservation.org  

Cornell – www.birds.cornell.edu  

Duke University Lemur Center - http://lemur.duke.edu/      
Electronic Zoo and Netvet – www.netvet.wustl.edu  
eNature.com – Animal Information – www.enature.com  
Future For Wildlife Website- https://www.clevelandmetroparks.com/zoo/support/future-for-
wildlife  

Global Zoo Directory – www.envirolink.org  

International Rhino Foundation – https://rhinos.org/   

International Wolf Center – http://www.wolf.org/  

IUCN Red list of Threatened Animals - www.iucnredlist.org/initiatives/mammals  

Lion Research Center – www.lionresearch.org   

National Association for Interpretation- http://www.interpnet.com/  

National Audubon Society – www.audubon.org   

National Wildlife Foundation – www.nwf.org  

Nature Conservancy – www.tnc.org  

Northern Ohio Association of Herpetologists – www.noahonline.info  

Primate Info Net - http://pin.primate.wisc.edu/ 
Rainforest Action Network – www.ran.org  
Reptile-database.org- http://reptile-database.org/  

Save the Tiger Fund – www.5tigers.org  

The Wilds- https://thewilds.columbuszoo.org/  

US Fish and Wildlife – www.fws.gov  

Traffic- http://www.traffic.org/  

World Conservation Monitoring System – www.unep-wcmc.org  

Worldwide Fund for Nature (WWF) – www.wwf.org  

Zoo Online Resource Library- https://resourcelibrary.clemetzoo.com/ 
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